
 

MAXIMUM OIL LEVEL CHART 
 
 
 

ENGINE SIZE TOP SCALE 
SETTING 

BOTTOM SCALE  
OIL LEVEL 

2.7/3.0 
TDi 

 
32 

0 min 
16 max 

2.0 
TDi 

 
46 

0 min 
24 max 

1.8/2.0 
TFSi 

 
39 

0 min 
24 max 

3.0/3.2 
TFSi 

 
132 

0 min 
13 max 

4.2 
FSi 

 
175 

0 min 
23 max 

4.2 
FSi – RS5 

 
196 

0 min 
18 max 

 

 

Use as OEM T40-178 Audi VAG Oil Dipstick 

Always refer to a workshop manual to confirm actual settings 

for each model 

 

WARNING !!!! 
DO NOT EXCEED MAXIMUM OIL LEVEL !! 


